

## Outlook view of Global Journal of Nursing & Forensic Studies

Jian Tie\*

Department of Legal Medicine, Nihon University School of Medicine, Japan

I

Global Journal of Nursing & Forensic Studies is an international prominent journal which published articles globally in the prime eld of Nursing and Healthcare to the forefront of conceptual developments in the discipline. Its is an open access and peer reviewed journal by eminent Editorial Board and the manuscripts are peer-reviewed by potential reviewers according to their research interest.

For the last 4 years, published papers has be under the strong and able leadership of our Editor-in-Chief Dr. Jian Tie, we are thankful to Editorial board members. Dr. Jian Tie, is an assistant professor of Nihon University School of Medicine for legal medicine, Professor of China Medical University Shenyang China. Special anks for his continuous support and dedication towards the journal will not lost. We the publication o ce of Global Journal of Nursing & Forensic Studies including me, we all are very honoured and grateful for his sel ess devotion towards the journal.

We provide a rapid turn-around time possible for peer reviewing and publishing the article online and to disseminate the articles freely for research, teaching and reference purposes.

J

e scope includes study and recent advancements of research developments and technologies for better and rapid development in elds of Nursing, Midwifery & Health care.

\*Corresponding author: Jian Tie, Department of Legal Medicine, Nihon University School of Medicine, Japan, Tel: 813 5275 8716; E-mail: tetsu.ken@nihon-u.ac.jp

Received April 27, 2020; Accepted May 02, 2020; Published May 06, 2020

Citation: Tie J (2020) Outlook view of Global Journal of Nursing & Forensic Studies. Glob J Nurs Forensic Stud 4: e118.

**Copyright:** © 2020 Tie J. This is an open-access article distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution License, which permits unrestricted use, distribution, and reproduction in any medium, provided the original author and source are credited.